DK DN 15÷65
PVC-C
DIALOCK® 2-way diaphragm valve
2
Technical specifications
Construction Diaphragm valve with maximized flow rate and
DIALOCK® lockable handwheel
Size range  DN 15 ÷ 65

iv
e
fl
o
w
 c
o
effi
ci
en
t
Opening percentage of the valve
6
DIMENSIONS
d DN PN B B1 H H1 L g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 102 25 124 80 16 460 DKDC020E DKDC020F DKDC020P
25 20 10 105 30 144 80 19 482 DKDC025E DKDC025F DKDC025P
32 25 10 114 33 154 80 22 682 DKDC032E DKDC032F DKDC032P
40 32 10 119 30 174 80 26 726 DKDC040E DKDC040F DKDC040P
50 40 10 147 35 194 120 31 1525 DKDC050E DKDC050F DKDC050P
63 50 10 172 46 224 120 38 2389 DKDC063E DKDC063F DKDC063P
75 65 10 172 46 284 120 44 2519 DKDC075E DKDC075F DKDC075P
DKDC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with male ends for solvent welding, metric series
d DN PN B B1 H H1 L g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 115 25 124 80 16 490 DKLDC020E DKLDC020F DKLDC020P
25 20 10 118 30 144 80 19 512 DKLDC025E DKLDC025F DKLDC025P
32 25 10 127 33 154 80 22 712 DKLDC032E DKLDC032F DKLDC032P
40 32 10 132 30 174 80 26 756 DKLDC040E DKLDC040F DKLDC040P
50 40 10 175 35 194 120 31 1585 DKLDC050E DKLDC050F DKLDC050P
63 50 10 200 46 224 120 38 2449 DKLDC063E DKLDC063F DKLDC063P
75 65 10 200 46 284 120 44 2579 DKLDC075E DKLDC075F DKLDC075P
DKLDC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with stroke limiter and male ends for solvent welding,
metric series
7
d DN PN B B1 E H H1 LA R1 Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 102 25 41 129 80 90 1” 100 500 DKUIC020E DKUIC020F DKUIC020P
25 20 10 105 30 50 154 80 108 1” 1/4 116 562 DKUIC025E DKUIC025F DKUIC025P
32 25 10 114 33 58 168 80 116 1” 1/2 124 790 DKUIC032E DKUIC032F DKUIC032P
40 32 10 119 30 72 192 80 134 2” 140 916 DKUIC040E DKUIC040F DKUIC040P
50 40 10 147 35 79 222 120 154 2” 1/4 160 1737 DKUIC050E DKUIC050F DKUIC050P
63 50 10 172 46 98 266 120 184 2” 3/4 190 2785 DKUIC063E DKUIC063F DKUIC063P
DKUIC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with female union ends for solvent welding, metric series
DKLUIC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with stroke limiter and female union ends for solvent
welding, metric series
d DN PN B B1 E H H1 LA R1 Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 115 25 41 129 80 90 1” 100 490 DKLUIC020E DKLUIC020F DKLUIC020P
25 20 10 118 30 50 154 80 108 1” 1/4 116 512 DKLUIC025E DKLUIC025F DKLUIC025P
32 25 10 127 33 58 168 80 116 1” 1/2 124 712 DKLUIC032E DKLUIC032F DKLUIC032P
40 32 10 132 30 72 192 80 134 2” 140 756 DKLUIC040E DKLUIC040F DKLUIC040P
50 40 10 175 35 79 222 120 154 2” 1/4 160 1585 DKLUIC050E DKLUIC050F DKLUIC050P
63 50 10 200 46 98 266 120 184 2” 3/4 190 2449 DKLUIC063E DKLUIC063F DKLUIC063P
8
R DN PN B B1 E H H1 LA R1 Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
1/2” 15 10 102 25 41 131 80 90 1” 97 500 DKUFC012E DKUFC012F DKUFC012P
3/4” 20 10 105 30 50 151 80 108 1” 1/4 118 562 DKUFC034E DKUFC034F DKUFC034P
1” 25 10 114 33 58 165 80 116 1” 1/2 127 790 DKUFC100E DKUFC100F DKUFC100P
1” 1/4 32 10 119 30 72 188 80 134 2” 145 916 DKUFC114E DKUFC114F DKUFC114P
1” 1/2 40 10 147 35 79 208 120 154 2” 1/4 165 1737 DKUFC112E DKUFC112F DKUFC112P
2” 50 10 172 46 98 246 120 184 2” 3/4 195 2785 DKUFC200E DKUFC200F DKUFC200P
DKUFC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with BSP threaded female union ends
DKUAC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with female union ends for solvent welding, ASTM series
d DN PN B B1 E H H1 LA R1 Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
1/2” 15 10 102 25 41 143 80 90 1” 98 500 DKUAC012E DKUAC012F DKUAC012P
3/4” 20 10 105 30 50 167 80 108 1” 1/4 115 562 DKUAC034E DKUAC034F DKUAC034P
1” 25 10 114 33 58 180 80 116 1” 1/2 122 790 DKUAC100E DKUAC100F DKUAC100P
1” 1/4 32 10 119 30 72 208 80 134 2 144 916 DKUAC114E DKUAC114F DKUAC114P
1” 1/2 40 10 147 35 79 234 120 154 2” 1/4 164 1737 DKUAC112E DKUAC112F DKUAC112P
2” 50 10 172 46 98 272 120 184 2” 3/4 195 2785 DKUAC200E DKUAC200F DKUAC200P
DKLUFC version available on request
DKLUAC version available on request
9
d DN PN B B1 f F H H1 Sp U g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 102 25 14 65 130 80 13.5 4 690 DKOC020E DKOC020F DKOC020P
25 20 10 105 30 14 75 150 80 13.5 4 682 DKOC025E DKOC025F DKOC025P
32 25 10 114 33 14 85 160 80 14 4 972 DKOC032E DKOC032F DKOC032P
40 32 10 119 30 18 100 180 80 14 4 1186 DKOC040E DKOC040F DKOC040P
50 40 10 147 35 18 110 200 120 16 4 2100 DKOC050E DKOC050F DKOC050P
63 50 10 172 46 18 125 230 120 16 4 3159 DKOC063E DKOC063F DKOC063P
75 65 10 225 55 18 145 290 120 21 4 3619 DKOC075E DKOC075F DKOC075P
DKOC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with fixed flanges, drilled PN10/16. Face to face according
to EN 558-1
DKLOC version available on request
DKOAC
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with fixed flanges, drilled ANSI B16.5 cl. 150 #FF
DKLOAC version available on request
d DN PN B B1 f F H H1 Sp U g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
1/2” 15 10 102 25 14 60.3 108 80 13.5 4 667 DKOAC012E DKOAC012F DKOAC012P
3/4” 20 10 105 30 15.7 69.9 150 80 13.5 4 682 DKOAC034E DKOAC034F DKOAC034P
1” 25 10 114 33 15.7 79.4 160 80 14 4 972 DKOAC100E DKOAC100F DKOAC100P
1” 1/4 32 10 119 30 15.7 88.9 180 80 14 4 1186 DKOAC114E DKOAC114F DKOAC114P
1” 1/2 40 10 147 35 15.7 98.4 200 120 16 4 2100 DKOAC112E DKOAC112F DKOAC112P
2” 50 10 172 46 19 120.7 230 120 16 4 3159 DKOAC200E DKOAC200F DKOAC200P
75 65 10 172 46 19 139.7 290 120 21 4 3619 DKOC075E DKOC075F DKOC075P